Date
Sep-17
Aug-17

Jul-17
Jun-17
May-17
Apr-17
Mar-17
Feb-17
Jan-17
Dec-16
Nov-16
Oct-16

Website:

Residential
Meters
1,178
1,180
1,198
1,212
1,238
1,236
1,247
1,255
1,257
1,272
1,291
1,283

Residential
Usage
651,088
673,919
707,683
815,423
672,759
586,945
743,308
873,178
878,734
1,107,516
879,671
676,441

Commercial

Meters

Sheffield Community Choice Power Supply Program

Renewable Energy Supply Options:

STANDARD

100% RECS

Alternative Information Disclosure:

235
237
237
244
241
275
213
252
250
248
251
252
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Commercial
Usage
110,803
109,706
112,672
126,802
112,626
117,529
111,325
133,819
132,006
152,562
129,160
115,008

Town of Sheffield
2017
Industrial Industrial
Meters Usage Total Meters
4 21,066 1,417
4 19,707 1,421
4 21,027 1,439
4 22,839 1,460
4 21,526 1,483
4 22,162 1,515
4 25,411 1,464
4 20,949 1,511
4 20,306 1,511
4 26,096 1,524
4 22,142 1,546
4 20,678 1,539

Colonial posts updated disclosure labels on each Municipality's page of the Colonial website as they become available.

NO ESA

Total Usage
782,957
803,332
841,382
965,064
806,911
726,636
880,044
1,027,946
1,031,046
1,286,174
1,030,973

812,127

Competitive Supplier

Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power
Hampshire Power

Term
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/16-10/31/17
11/1/15-10/31/16

Renewable
Supply Options
100% RECS
100% RECS
100% RECS
100% RECS
100% RECS
100% RECS
100% RECS
100% RECS
100% RECS
100% RECS
100% RECS
100% RECS

Competitive Supplier shall include Renewable Energy in the All Requirements Power Supply mix in an amount equal to the DPU's Renewable Portfolio Standards and Alternative Energy Portfolio
Standards. Participants in the Municipality's Aggregation will not have a choice but to have the power procured per the contract.

The Municipality has procured Renewable Energy Credit's (REC's) for 100% of the its Municipal Aggregation. It is Standard power covered by RECs. Participants in the Municipality's Aggregation will not
have a choice but to have the power procured per the contract.



D.P.U. Municipal Aggregation Annual Report

Town of Sheffield
2017
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL TOTAL AVERAGE

Basic Svc Rate RESIDENTIAL

Date Basic Svc Rate Agg Rate Savings Basic Svc Rate Agg Rate Savings WCMA Agg Rate Savings Savings USAGE/METER
Sep-17 0.09432 0.10400 (6,303) 0.08791 0.10400 (1,783) 0.08305 0.10400 (441) (8,527) 553
Aug-17 0.09432 0.10400 (6,524) 0.08791 0.10400 (1,765) 0.08305 0.10400 (413) (8,702) 571
Jul-17 0.09432 0.10400 (6,850) 0.08791 0.10400 (1,813) 0.07673 0.10400 (573) (9,237) 591
Jun-17 0.09432 0.10400 (7,893) 0.08791 0.10400 (2,040) 0.07673 0.10400 (623) (10,556) 673
May-17 0.09432 0.10400 (6,512) 0.08791 0.10400 (1,812) 0.07673 0.10400 (587) (8,911) 543
Apr-17 0.09787 0.10400 (3,598) 0.09094 0.10400 (1,535) 0.0917 0.10400 (273) (5,405) 475
Mar-17 0.09787 0.10400 (4,556) 0.09094 0.10400 (1,454) 0.0917 0.10400 (313) (6,323) 596
Feb-17 0.09787 0.10400 (5,353) 0.09094 0.10400 (1,748) 0.0917 0.10400 (258) (7,358) 696
Jan-17 0.09787 0.10400 (5,387) 0.09094 0.10400 (1,724) 0.08669 0.10400 (351) (7,462) 699
Dec-16 0.09787 0.10400 (6,789) 0.09094 0.10400 (1,992) 0.08669 0.10400 (452) (9,233) 871
Nov-16 0.09787 0.10400 (5,392) 0.09094 0.10400 (1,687) 0.08669 0.10400 (383) (7,462) 681
Oct-16 0.08084 0.10400 (15,666) 0.07578 0.10400 (3,246) 0.06625 0.10400 (781) (19,692) 527






